

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: CCCA.No.122 of 2007

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	12.02.2026	<p data-bbox="524 464 769 495"><u>KL,J & BRMR,J</u></p> <p data-bbox="654 533 1182 564" style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.Nos.1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="524 602 1312 741">Heard Sri N.Ashok Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the appellants and Sri C.Hari Preeth, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="524 762 1312 900">I.A.Nos.1 and 4 of 2025 are filed to condone the delay of 389 days in filing the LR application to set aside the abatement order.</p> <p data-bbox="524 921 1312 1003">I.A.Nos.2 and 5 of 2025 are filed to set aside the abatement in CCCA.No.122 of 2007.</p> <p data-bbox="524 1024 1312 1268">I.A.Nos.3 and 6 of 2025 are filed to permit the petitioners to bring on record the legal representatives/successors-in-interest of late Makhan Singh and late Sajjan Singh as the appellants in CCCA.No.122 of 2007.</p> <p data-bbox="524 1289 1312 1428">Sri C.Hari Preeth, learned counsel appearing for the respondents did not oppose these applications.</p> <p data-bbox="524 1449 1312 1587">Sri N.Ashok Kumar, learned counsel also accepts notice on behalf of legal heirs of appellant Nos.1 and 7.</p> <p data-bbox="524 1608 1312 1690">In the light of the same, these applications are allowed.</p> <p data-bbox="524 1711 1312 1793">Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments.</p>	

CCCA.No.122 of 2007

List on 03.03.2026, for hearing appeal itself.

KL,J

BRMR,J

Dua/PLV

--	--	--	--